AAT3663
1A Linear Li-Ion Battery Charger for Single and Dual Cell ApplicationsBatteryManagerTM
PRODUCT DATASHEET
3663.2008.01.1.2 1w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
General Description
The AAT3663 BatteryManager™ is a member of
AnalogicTech’s Total Power Management IC™ family.
This device is an integrated single/dual cell Lithium-Ion

PRODUCT DATASHEET
22 3663.2008.01.1.2w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
Ordering Information
Battery Cell
Voltage Option Battery Temperature Sense Package Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)2
Single Cell (4.2V) For Use With Any NTC Thermistor TDFN33-14 1XXYY AAT3663IWO-4.2-1-T1
Single Cell (4.2V) For Use With 10kΩ NTC Thermistor TDFN33-14 ZZXYY AAT3663IWO-4.2-2-T1
Dual Cell (8.4V) For Use With Any NTC Thermistor TDFN33-14 1YXYY AAT3663IWO-8.4-1-T1
Dual Cell (8.4V) For Use With 10kΩ NTC Thermistor TDFN33-14 1ZXYY AAT3663IWO-8.4-2-T1
All AnalogicTech products are offered in Pb-free packaging. The term “Pb-free” means semiconductor
products that are in compliance with current RoHS standards, including the requirement that lead not exceed
0.1% by weight in homogeneous materials. For more information, please visit our website at